Illinois law.

Section 910.60  Schedule of Fees

Fees are assessed for providing access to data files or producing studies, data products or analyses of data.  The following is the schedule of fees for datasets and products: 

a)	Schedule of Fees

	Number of Records Processed
	[bookmark: _GoBack]
	Fee

	Up to 24,000
	
	$2,000

	24,001 to 80,000
	
	$4,000

	80,001 to 300,000
	
	$8,000

	300,001 to 1,000,000
	
	$15,000



b)	In addition to standard data product fees, the Board will assess a 30% surcharge for complex requests related to longitudinal analysis and generation of outcomes measures.
